

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 48
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 188
CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 18, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. DURHAM
NOVEMBER 22, 2021
1931-6048B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL	\$1,189,772.85
2) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$1,194,500.30

CALENDAR DAYS 75/90

Melony Gay

I, Melony F. Gay, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 48
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 188
 CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 18, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. DURHAM
 NOVEMBER 22, 2021
 1931-6048B (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL		2) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS							
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	14453	\$48.00	\$693,744.00	\$43.75	\$632,318.75
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2510	\$4.00	\$10,040.00	\$4.55	\$11,420.50
3	4"X12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5495	\$4.00	\$21,980.00	\$4.55	\$25,002.25
4	8" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16243	\$4.25	\$69,032.75	\$4.20	\$68,220.60
5	3% LIME BY WEIGHT, 19LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	154.3	\$225.00	\$34,717.50	\$210.00	\$32,403.00
6	7% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 43LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	349.2	\$115.00	\$40,158.00	\$110.00	\$38,412.00
7	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	105	\$270.00	\$28,350.00	\$295.00	\$30,975.00
8	ON-SITE DIRT EXCAVATION AND MANIPULATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR LOT FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6587	\$3.50	\$23,054.50	\$6.20	\$40,839.40
9	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED FOR LOT FILL, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACING, AND COMPACTING TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7576	\$3.50	\$26,516.00	\$6.20	\$46,971.20
10	6' WHEELCHAIR RAMPS (TYPE 7), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE STAINED WITH CONTRASTING COLOR PER THE EXISTING WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED WITHIN SUBDIVISION, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00
11	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,055.00	\$7,055.00
12	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$12.00	\$108.00
13	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8005	\$0.50	\$4,002.50	\$1.75	\$14,008.75
14	LIGHT CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND STRIPPING OF LOTS, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	13.18	\$500.00	\$6,590.00	\$900.00	\$11,862.00
15	LIGHT CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND STRIPPING OF R.O.W., TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.73	\$500.00	\$2,865.00	\$900.00	\$5,157.00
16	LIGHT CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND STRIPPING OF PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS & RESERVES, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.83	\$500.00	\$1,415.00	\$900.00	\$2,547.00
17	LIGHT CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND STRIPPING OF BACK-LOT UTILITY EASEMENTS, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.33	\$500.00	\$665.00	\$900.00	\$1,197.00
18	BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATERING, ALL DISTURBED AREAS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	17.34	\$1,000.00	\$17,340.00	\$1,300.00	\$22,542.00
19	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, 2 FEET OFF OF B.O.C., (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8005	\$1.60	\$12,808.00	\$3.25	\$26,016.25

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE TAMARRON SECTION 48
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 188
 CITY OF FULSHEAR E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 18, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. DURHAM
 NOVEMBER 22, 2021
 1931-6048B (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL		2) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20	MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE ALONG BOUNDARY OF PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5141	\$1.60	\$8,225.60	\$1.60	\$8,225.60
21	SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO.4511, FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING INLETS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	37	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
22	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
23	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TO BE REMOVED UPON COMPLETION, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	3:1 DRAINAGE SWALES, PER GRADING PLAN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	936	\$4.00	\$3,744.00	\$4.75	\$4,446.00
26	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.75	\$4,750.00
27	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SOD, INCLUDES WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00
28	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10000	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
29	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
30	5' REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2258	\$26.00	\$58,708.00	\$18.50	\$41,773.00
31	REINSPECTION FEE, PER FORT BEND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32	REINSPECTION FEE DUE TO EXCEEDING 60-DAY TIME PERIOD, PER FORT BEND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	AS-BUILT FINAL LOT GRADING SURVEY BY THE CONTRACTOR, INCLUDING BERM, SWALES, AND ALL FILL AREAS, PER GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE, 0.75% OF THE TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	ALLOWANCE FOR FORT BEND COUNTY PERMIT FOR WORK INSIDE RIGHT OF WAY, AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,189,772.85	\$1,194,500.30	
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>							
SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$1,189,772.85	\$1,194,500.30	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,189,772.85	\$1,194,500.30	